il January
SUNDAY
01 02 4 05

30 31 03 0
New Year's Day 11:45 Siren Sounding
06 07 08 09 10 11 12
* Basic CERT
Training Hilo
lof4
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
1:30 Admin Basic CERT
Training Hilo
20f4
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
Martin Luther Basic CERT Training
King Jr. Day Hilo3of4 ™
Formidable Footprint
Tornado
27 28 29 30 31 01 02
***6:00:00 PM
IS-100c
at Hilo EOC
03 04 Notes: * Basic CERT Training - Aupuni Conference Room

* Hilo BCT - Aupuni Conference Room, 101 Pauahi St., Hilo
** Formidable Footprint at your home computer
*** Civil Defense, 920 Ululani St., Hilo



Juytel February

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY | THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
27 28 29 30 31 01 02

11:45 Siren Sounding  Residential Damage
Assessment Training,
Puna 9:00 AM -

12:00 PM
03 04 05 06 07 08 09
Amateur Radio Basic CERT

Licensing Training Training Hilo
Course Hilo 1 of 6* 4 o0of4

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Amateur Radio Basic CERT
Licensing Training Training Kona
Course Hilo 2 of 6 lof4*

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

Presidents' Day Amateur Radio Basic CERT Training

Licensing Training Kona 2 of 4
Course Hilo 30of 6 Formidable Footprint

Earthquake ***

24 25 26 27 28 01 02

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Hilo 4 of 6

03 04 Notes: * Hilo Amateur Radio Licensing Course - Aupuni Conference Room

** Basic CERT Training - Kona - West Hawaii Civic Center
*** Formidable Footprint at your home computer



ZAONRS

SUNDAY

03

10

17

24

** Basic CERT
Training Discovery
Harbour 1 of 4

31

March

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

25

04

11

18

25

01

26 27

05 06

12 13

19 20

1:00 Admin 6:00 PM IS-
700B Hilo
EOC

26 27

Prince Kuhio Day

Notes:

28

07

14

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Hilo 6 of 6 *
Konalof 6

21

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Kona
20f6

28

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Kona
30f6

* Amateur Radio Licensing Course - West Hawaii Civic Center

** Basic CERT Training - Discovery Harbour Community Center

*** Formidable Footprint - Hurricane - Hilo EOC
****| ocation TBD

11.45 Siren Sounding

08

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Hilo 5 of 6

15

22

29

02
Basic CERT

Training Kona 3
of 4

09
Basic CERT

Training Kona 4
of 4

16

Residential Damage
Assessment Training,
Waimea 9:00
AM - 12:00 PM ****

23

30

Basic CERT Training
Discovery Harbour 2
of 4

* Formidable
Footprint Hurricane



AONRS)

SUNDAY

07

14

21

Easter

28

05

April

MONDAY

01

11:45 Siren Sounding

08

15

22

29

06

UESDAY WEDNESDAY | THURsDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
02 03 04 05 06

09

16

23

30

10

17

24

01

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Kona
40f6

11

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Kona
50f6

18

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Kona 6 of 6
Discovery Harbour
lof6*

25

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Discovery
Harbour 2 of 6

02

12

19

Good Friday

26

03

Basic CERT
Training Discovery
Harbour 3 of 4

13

Basic CERT
Training Discovery
Harbour 4 of 4

20

27

**Basic CERT
Training Waimea 1 of
4 *** Formidable
Footprint Influenza
Pandemic

04

Notes: *Discovery Harbour Amateur Radio Licensing Course - Discovery Harbour Community Center

** Basic CERT Training Waimea - Waimea Elementary School Cafeteria
*** Formidable Footprint at your home computer



AONRS

SUNDAY

28

05

12

Mothers Day

19

26

02

May

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY | THURsDAY FRIDAY
29 30 01 02 03

06

13

20

27

Memorial Day

03

07

14

21

1:00 Admin

28

Notes:

* Waimea Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course - Location to be determined

11:45 Siren Sounding

08

15

22

29

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Discovery
Harbour 3 of 6

09 10

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Discovery
Harbour 4 of 6

16 17

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Discovery
Harbour 5 of 6

23 24

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Discovery
Harbour 6 of 6
Waimea 1 of 6 *

30 31

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Waimea
2 of 6

SATURDAY
04

Basic CERT
Training Waimea
20f4

11

Basic CERT
Training Waimea
3of4

18

Basic CERT Training
Waimea 4 of 4
Formidable Footprint
Solar Storm *

25

01



ZAONRS

SUNDAY

26

02

CERT Exercise

09

16

Fathers Day

23

30

27

03

June

11:45 Siren Sounding

10

17

24

01

28

04

11

King Kamehameha
Day

18

25

Notes: * CERT Exercise - Location TBD

29

05

12

19

26

06

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Waimea
30f6

13

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Waimea
4 0f 6

20

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Waimea
50f 6

27

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Waimea
6 of 6

31

07

14

21

28

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

* CERT Exercise

08

15

9:00-12:00
Residential Damage
Assessment Training
Hilo

9:00-12:00
Residential Damage

Assessment Training
Kona

29



SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

01 02 03 05 06
11:45 Siren Sounding Independence Day
07 08 09 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1:00 Admin
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31 01 02 03

04 05 Notes:



kel  August
SUNDAY

29 30 31 02 03

11 45 Siren Sounding
04 05 06 07 08 09 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Statehood Day

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

01 02 Notes:



el September
SUNDAY

01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Labor Day 11:45 Siren Sounding
08 09 10 11 12 13 14

*Train the Trainer

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Train the Trainer 1:00 Admin

22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Basic CERT
Training Puna
lof4

29 30 01 02 03 04 05

06 07 Notes: * Train the Trainer - Mauna Kea Park



2019 October
SUNDAY

30 01 02 04
11:45 Siren Sounding * BaSIC CERT
Training Puna
20f4
06 07 08 09 10 11 12
Basic CERT
Training Puna
30of4
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
1:00 Admin **Amateur Radio Basic CERT
Licensing Training Training Puna
Course Puna 4 0f 4
1lof6
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Puna
20f6
27 28 29 30 31 01 02
Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Puna
30f6
03 04 Notes: * Basic CERT Training - Kea'au High School/Pahoa High School, staggered trainings

** Amateur Radio Licensing Course - Kea'au Community Center



2019 November

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY HNDAY SATURDAY
27 28 29 30 02

11 45 Siren Sounding

03 04 05 06 07 08 09

Amateur Radio
Licensing Training
Course Puna

4 0f 6
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Veterans Day Amateur Radio

Licensing Training
Course Puna

50f6
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
1:00 Admin Amateur Radio

Licensing Training
Course Puna
6 of 6

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Thanksgiving

01 02 Notes:



2019 December

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY | THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
02 03 04 05 06 07

11:45 Siren Sounding

08 09 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Christmas Day

29 30 31 01 02 03 04

05 06 Notes:



