January

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
30	31	01 New Year's Day	02 11:45 Siren Sounding	03	04	05
06	07	08	09	10	11	12 * Basic CERT Training Hilo 1 of 4
13	14	15 1:30 Admin	16	17	18	19 Basic CERT Training Hilo 2 of 4
20	21 Martin Luther King Jr. Day	22	23	24	25	26 Basic CERT Training Hilo 3 of 4 ** Formidable Footprint Tornado
27	28	29	30 ***6:00:00 PM IS-100c at Hilo EOC	31	01	02
03	04	* Hilo BCT - Aupuni Co	RT Training - Aupuni nference Room, 101 Paua nt at your home computer Ululani St., Hilo	hi St., Hilo		

February

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
27	28	29	30	31	01 11:45 Siren Sounding	O2 Residential Damage Assessment Training, Puna 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM
03	04	05	06	07	08 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Hilo 1 of 6 *	09 Basic CERT Training Hilo 4 of 4
10	11	12	13	14 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Hilo 2 of 6	15	16 Basic CERT Training Kona 1 of 4 **
17	18 Presidents' Day	19	20	21 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Hilo 3 of 6	22	23 Basic CERT Training Kona 2 of 4 Formidable Footprint Earthquake ***
24	25	26	27	28 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Hilo 4 of 6	01	02
03	04	** Basic CERT Tr	nateur Radio Licensing aining - Kona - West F ootprint at your home		ference Room	

2019 March

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
24	25	26	27	28	01 11:45 Siren Sounding	02 Basic CERT Training Kona of 4
03	04	05	06	07	08 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Hilo 5 of 6	09 Basic CERT Training Kona of 4
10	11	12	13	14 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Hilo 6 of 6 * Kona 1 of 6	15	16 Residential Damage Assessment Training Waimea 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM ****
17	18	19 1:00 Admin	20 6:00 PM IS- 700B Hilo EOC	21 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Kona 2 of 6	22	23
24 ** Basic CERT Training Discovery Harbour 1 of 4	25	26 Prince Kuhio Day	27	28 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Kona 3 of 6	29	30 Basic CERT Training Discovery Harbour 2 of 4 * Formidable Footprint Hurricane
31	01	** Basic CERT Training	Radio Licensing Course - W - Discovery Harbour Com int - Hurricane - Hilo EOC		'	

****Location TBD

April

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
31	01 11:45 Siren Sounding	02	03	04 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Kona 4 of 6	05	06 Basic CERT Training Discovery Harbour 3 of 4
07	08	09	10	11 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Kona 5 of 6	12	13 Basic CERT Training Discovery Harbour 4 of 4
14	15	16	17	18 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Kona 6 of 6 Discovery Harbour 1 of 6 *	19 Good Friday	20
21 Easter	22	23	24	25 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Discovery Harbour 2 of 6	26	27 **Basic CERT Training Waimea 1 of 4 *** Formidable Footprint Influenza Pandemic
28	29	30	01	02	03	04
05	06	** Basic CERT Trai		o Licensing Course - Disc ea Elementary Schoo computer	•	inity Center

May

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
28	29	30	01 11:45 Siren Sounding	O2 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Discovery Harbour 3 of 6	03	04 Basic CERT Training Waimea 2 of 4
05	06	07	08	09 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Discovery Harbour 4 of 6	10	11 Basic CERT Training Waimea 3 of 4
12 Mothers Day	13	14	15	16 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Discovery Harbour 5 of 6	17	18 Basic CERT Training Waimea 4 of 4 Formidable Footprint Solar Storm *
19	20	21 1:00 Admin	22	Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Discovery Harbour 6 of 6 Waimea 1 of 6 *	24	25
26	27 Memorial Day	28	29	30 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Waimea 2 of 6	31	01
02	03	Notes: * Waimea Amato	eur Radio Licensing Tra	ning Course - Location	on to be determi	ined

June

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
26	27	28	29	30	31	01 * CERT Exercise
02 CERT Exercise	03 11:45 Siren Sounding	04	05	O6 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Waimea 3 of 6	07	08
09	10	11 King Kamehameha Day	12	13 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Waimea 4 of 6	14	9:00-12:00 Residential Damage Assessment Training Hilo
16 Fathers Day	17	18	19	20 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Waimea 5 of 6	21	9:00-12:00 Residential Damage Assessment Training Kona
23	24	25	26	27 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Waimea 6 of 6	28	29
30	01	Notes: * CERT Exe	ercise - Location TBI	D	1	

July

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
30	01 11:45 Siren Sounding	02	03	04 Independence Day	05	06
07	08	09	10	11	12	13
14	15	16 1:00 Admin	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31	01	02	03
04	05	Notes:				1

2019 August

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
28	29	30	31	01 11:45 Siren Sounding	02	03
04	05	06	07	08	09	10
11	12	13	14	15	16 Statehood Day	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31
01	02	Notes:				

September

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
01	02 Labor Day	03 11:45 Siren Sounding	04	05	06	07
08	09	10	11	12	13	14 *Train the Trainer
15 Train the Trainer	16	17 1:00 Admin	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28 Basic CERT Training Puna 1 of 4
29	30	01	02	03	04	05
06	07	Notes: * Train the	e Trainer - Mauna Kea	a Park	ı	,

2019 October

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
29	30	01 11:45 Siren Sounding	02	03	04	05 * Basic CERT Training Puna 2 of 4
06	07	08	09	10	11	12 Basic CERT Training Puna 3 of 4
13	14	15 1:00 Admin	16	17 **Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Puna 1 of 6	18	19 Basic CERT Training Puna 4 of 4
20	21	22	23	24 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Puna 2 of 6	25	26
27	28	29	30	31 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Puna 3 of 6	01	02
03	04		-	High School/Pahoa H ea'au Community Cen		ed trainings

November

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
27	28	29	30	31	01 11:45 Siren Sounding	02
03	04	05	06	07 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Puna 4 of 6	08	09
10	11 Veterans Day	12	13	14 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Puna 5 of 6	15	16
17	18	19 1:00 Admin	20	21 Amateur Radio Licensing Training Course Puna 6 of 6	22	23
24	25	26	27	28 Thanksgiving	29	30
01	02	Notes:	,			

December

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
01	02 11:45 Siren Sounding	03	04	05	06	07
08	09	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25 Christmas Day	26	27	28
29	30	31	01	02	03	04
05	06	Notes:				